
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 01/17/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,806,172
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,896,481

1 01/03/24 Wed $20,452,528 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,100,000 1.981 3.4% 3.4% 3rd Payment 1,991,305
2 01/06/24 Sat $25,261,928 $37,709,611 $35,000,000 $17,300,000 2.018 4.2% 7.5% 4th Payment 2,090,870
3 01/08/24 Mon $15,731,002 $48,505,050 $46,000,000 $22,800,000 2.018 2.7% 10.0% 5th Payment 2,195,414

-14.18% -17.00% 4 01/10/24 Wed $17,553,334 $60,551,070 $60,000,000 $29,700,000 2.018 3.0% 12.6% 6th Payment 2,305,184
2.27% -3.00% 5 01/13/24 Sat $25,835,714 $78,397,268 $77,000,000 $38,100,000 2.021 4.3% 16.4% 7th Payment 2,420,444

-3.07% 0.21% 6 01/15/24 Mon $15,247,722 $88,876,611 $88,000,000 $43,500,000 2.021 2.6% 18.6% 8th Payment 2,541,466
0

5.00% 5.00% 7 01/17/24 Wed $18,431,001 $101,543,735 $102,000,000 $50,500,000 2.021 3.1% 21.1% 9th Payment 2,668,539
4.75% 4.75% 8 01/20/24 Sat $27,062,910 $120,024,151 $120,000,000 $59,400,000 2.021 4.5% 24.7% 10th Payment 2,801,966
8.81% 8.81% 9 01/22/24 Mon $16,591,046 $130,085,504 $131,000,000 $64,800,000 2.021 2.8% 26.8% 11th Payment 2,942,064
2.34% 2.34% 10 01/24/24 Wed $18,862,286 $141,524,212 $143,000,000 $70,800,000 2.021 3.2% 29.1% 12th Payment 3,089,167
5.50% 5.50% 11 01/27/24 Sat $28,551,370 $158,838,697 $161,000,000 $79,700,000 2.021 4.8% 32.5% 13th Payment 3,243,626
4.00% 4.00% 12 01/29/24 Mon $17,254,688 $169,302,504 $173,000,000 $85,600,000 2.021 2.9% 34.5% 14th Payment 3,405,807

13.00% 13.00% 13 01/31/24 Wed $21,314,383 $182,228,244 $133,000,000 $65,809,005 2.021 3.6% 36.8% 15th Payment 3,576,097
6.00% 6.00% 14 02/03/24 Sat $30,264,453 $200,581,598 $147,000,000 $72,700,000 2.021 5.0% 40.0% 16th Payment 3,754,902
6.36% 6.36% 15 02/05/24 Mon $18,352,086 $211,710,904 $156,000,000 $77,200,000 2.021 3.1% 41.8% 17th Payment 3,942,647
5.26% 5.26% 16 02/07/24 Wed $22,435,520 $225,316,537 $167,000,000 $82,600,000 2.021 3.8% 44.0% 18th Payment 4,139,780
3.53% 3.53% 17 02/10/24 Sat $31,332,788 $244,317,765 $181,000,000 $89,600,000 2.021 5.2% 47.0% 19th Payment 4,346,769
4.86% 4.86% 18 02/12/24 Mon $19,243,998 $255,987,955 $195,000,000 $96,500,000 2.021 3.2% 48.7% 20th Payment 4,564,107
6.00% 6.00% 19 02/14/24 Wed $23,781,651 $270,409,926 $206,000,000 $101,900,000 2.021 4.0% 50.7% 21st Payment 4,792,313

15.00% 15.00% 20 02/17/24 Sat $36,032,706 $292,261,338 $222,000,000 $109,800,000 2.021 6.0% 53.7% 22nd Payment 5,031,928
14.47% 14.47% 21 02/19/24 Mon $22,028,604 $306,102,953 $231,000,000 $114,300,000 2.021 3.7% 55.4% 23rd Payment 5,283,525
8.45% 8.45% 22 02/21/24 Wed $25,791,201 $323,682,357 $246,000,000 $121,700,000 2.021 4.3% 57.3% 24th Payment 5,547,701
3.27% 3.27% 23 02/24/24 Sat $37,210,976 $348,847,463 $268,000,000 $132,600,000 2.021 6.2% 59.9% 25th Payment 5,825,086
1.00% 1.00% 24 02/26/24 Mon $22,248,890 $363,595,213 $288,000,000 $142,500,000 2.021 3.7% 61.4% 26th Payment 6,116,340

12.00% 12.00% 25 02/28/24 Wed $28,886,145 $382,789,378 $302,000,000 $149,400,000 2.021 4.8% 63.3% 27th Payment 6,422,157
10.99% 10.99% 26 03/02/24 Sat $41,300,462 $410,725,350 $325,000,000 $160,800,000 2.021 6.8% 65.8% 28th Payment 6,743,265
11.35% 11.35% 27 03/04/24 Mon $24,774,139 $427,453,897 $348,000,000 $172,200,000 2.021 4.2% 67.2% 29th Payment 7,080,428
15.20% 15.20% 28 03/06/24 Wed $33,276,839 $449,948,185 $370,000,000 $183,100,000 2.021 5.5% 69.0% 30th Payment 7,434,450
17.00% 17.00% 29 03/09/24 Sat $48,321,540 $482,612,310 $400,000,000 $197,900,000 2.021 7.9% 71.5%
30.00% 30.00% 30 03/11/24 Mon $32,206,381 $504,327,600 $421,000,000 $208,300,000 2.021 5.4% 73.0% Total 120,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 03/13/24 Wed $49,915,258 $538,009,135 $454,000,000 $224,600,000 2.021 8.2% 75.2%
45.00% 45.00% 32 03/16/24 Sat $70,066,233 $585,372,116 $515,000,000 $254,800,000 2.021 11.3% 78.0%
8.88% 8.88% 33 03/18/24 Mon $35,066,308 $609,076,044 $363,000,000 $179,614,052 2.021 5.8% 79.3%

12.65% 12.65% 34 03/20/24 Wed $56,229,538 $647,085,773 $378,000,000 $187,000,000 2.021 9.2% 81.2%
10.12% 10.12% 35 03/23/24 Sat $77,156,936 $699,241,889 $400,000,000 $197,900,000 2.021 12.4% 83.5%
20.00% 20.00% 36 03/25/24 Mon $42,079,569 $727,686,602 $416,000,000 $205,800,000 2.021 6.9% 84.7%
45.00% 45.00% 37 03/27/24 Wed $81,532,830 $782,800,710 $441,000,000 $218,200,000 2.021 13.0% 86.7%
33.29% 33.29% 38 03/30/24 Sat $102,842,480 $852,319,596 $500,000,000 $247,400,000 2.021 16.1% 88.8%
20.00% 20.00% 39 04/01/24 Mon $50,495,483 $886,453,251 $540,000,000 $267,200,000 2.021 8.3% 89.7%
99.70% 99.70% 40 04/03/24 Wed $162,821,062 $996,516,125 $630,000,000 $311,700,000 2.021 24.3% 92.2%
70.00% 70.00% 41 04/06/24 Sat $174,832,217 $1,114,698,232 $730,000,000 $361,200,000 2.021 25.9% 94.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,900,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/17/2024
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